



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).202/2020

Complainant/ Appellant : Joydeb Das

Respondent : The Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Agriculture Department, Dispur, Guwahati 06

Date of Hearing : 27/06/2022 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner,

Assam

O R D E R 27/06/2022

- 1. The petitioner filed a complaint against non-compliance of Commission's order dated 27.9.2021 before the Commission on 14.2.2022 and accordingly, the matter was taken up for hearing.
- 2. The petitioner Sri Joydeb Das is absent. However, he has sent an email dated 27.6.2022 wherein he has also mentioned that he is unable to attend the hearing due to his health issues and he also mentioned that the enquiry report provided to him is self-contrary.
- 3. The Public Authority is represented by Subrata Roy Bardhan, ACS, Additional Secretary, Agriculture Department.
- 4. The Commission has decided to hear the matter again.
- 5. Fix next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).202/2020

Dtd. 27.6.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Agriculture Department, Dispur, Guwahati 06 for information. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 2. The petitioner Sri Joydeb Das, S/O Lt. Karunamoy Das, H.No.16, Kushal Konwar Road, Near Mayur Krishna Cinema Hall, Ambari Fatashil, Guwahati for information. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission